2.8.1.3 no share or loan capital of the Company is unconditionally to be put
under option;

2.8.1.4 no commissions, discounts, brokerages or other special terms have
been granted by the Company since its incorporation in connection
with the issue or sale of any share or loan capital of the Company.

2.8.1.5 the Company does not have in issue any securities not representing
share capital; and

2.8.1.6 there are no outstanding convertible securities issued by the Company.

2.9. Application will be made for the Placing Shares to be listed and traded on the Official List
by means of a Standard Listing. A Standard Listing affords investors in the Company a
lower level of regulatory protection than that afforded to investors in companies with
Premium Listings on the Official List, which are subject to additional obligations under the
Listing Rules.

3. Directors’ and others' interests

3.1. Save as disclosed below, none of the Directors nor any member of their immediate families
has or will have on or following Admission any interests (beneficial or non-beneficial) in the
capital of the Company:

Name Ordinary Shares
Pre-Admission
(1)

% (2) Ordinary
Shares
Post-
Admission
(3)

% (4)

John Howard
Goold

19,750,000 10.00 39,750,000 12.52

Mark Adrian
Kirkland

6,000,000 3.04 6,200,000 1.95

Jamie Brooke 12,500,000 6.33 20,500,000 6.46
Sir Nigel Knowles - - 1,000,000 0.31
David Charters - - 200,000 0.06

Page | 26

(1) These are holdings beneficially held by the Directors as at the date of this document.

(2) percentage of existing Ordinary Shares in issue

(3) These are holdings beneficially held by the Directors following admission.

(4) percentage on Admission.

3.2. Save as disclosed in paragraph 3.1 above and this paragraph 3.2, the Company is not
aware of any interest in the Company’s ordinary share capital which amounts or would,
upon Admission, amount to 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued ordinary share
capital:

Name No of
existing
Ordinary
Shares

% prior to
Admission

No of
Ordinary

Shares on
Admission

% on
Admission

Jason Walker 6,000,000 3.04 22,000,000 6.93

Martin Bolland 6,000,000 3.04 10,000,000 3.15

Roger MacDowell 6,000,000 3.04 10,000,000 3.15

Umar Kamani 6,000,000 3.04 10,000,000 3.15

Killik & Co 6,000,000 3.04 9,600,000 3.02

Nigel Wray 7,500,000 3.80 7,500,000 2.36

Gavin Petken 6,250,000 3.16 6,250,000 1.97

Luke Johnson 6,000,000 3.04 6,000,000 1.89

David Poutney 6,000,000 3.04 6,000,000 1.89

Paul Hogarth 6,000,000 3.04 6,000,000 1.89

Edward Woodward 6,000,000 3.04 6,000,000 1.89

3.3. As at the date of this document, the Company was not aware of any persons who, directly

or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise or could exercise control over the Company, nor
is it aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may at a subsequent date result in
a change in control of the Company.

3.4. Those interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent. or more of the issued Ordinary Shares
of the Company do not now, and following the Placing and Admission, will not have different
voting rights from other holders of Ordinary Shares.

4. Takeovers

City Code

4.1. The City Code applies to the Company. Under Rule 9 of the City Code, if: